03 - Og - 2000 ] U.8. Department of Commerce

| FORM PTO-1 618A Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 1 : r TRADEMARK
olotesrot R o

MO 101285646 B IR

(-3/- cU RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET .~
TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document{S} or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type

New Assignment D License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation [ ] security Agreement [ | Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Document ID # Effective Dat¢
I
Correction of PTO Error [_] Merger ’_Mgn.\h.__D.uJ.a__]I 2 31 99

Reat# [ ] Framo 8 | ] cpanao of ame

Corrective Document
Reel# | | Frame#]| | [ ] other

Conveying Party I:j Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached £y ecution Date
Month Day Year
Name l Menasha Corporation ] | 12 31 99 J
Formerly | |

D Individual D General Partnership I:_—_l Limited Partnership Corporation |:| Association

D Other | f

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [ Wisconsin l
Receivmg Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name | Mcnasha Material Handling Corporation ‘ ]

DBAJAKATTA | |

Composed of I ]

Address ine 1) | 1055 Corporate Center Drive l

Address (lina 2) | |

Address (line 3) I Oconomowoc | | Wisconsin | ’ 53066 ]
City State/Country Zip Code
vl . i H If document to be recorded is an
[:I Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership assignmant and the receiving party is
. v not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
D Other L I (Designation must be a separate
documnent from Assignment.)
I:| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization I Wisconsin l

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

03/09/2000 BCOATES 00000020 170055 75498660

g

FCi481 40.00 CH
FC1482 475.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Covar Shoet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shest. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inf tion and Regulatory Affalrs, Office of Management and Budget, Papsrwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADDRESS. . » N
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: l
Commissloner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WashlnpRABEmiRK

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0156




FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 Patort e Traemacn O !
OME 0851-0027 TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address g, for the first Receiving Party only.

Name |

Address (iine 1) |

¢ ]

Address (iine 2) |

Address (line 3) | e

Address (line 4) |

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numberl (414) 277-5000

Name | Marta S. Levine

Address (line 1) | Quarles & Brady LLP

Address (line 2) | 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address (ine 3) | Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Address (iine 4) |

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # l 3

including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ (X} markif adaitional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number gr the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
| 75498660 | | 75606663 | | 75734399 | | 915776 | [ 1240369 | | 2103045 |
| 75606658 | [ 75528630 ] [ 75185313 | | 1064467 | | 2293180 | [ 2271210 |
[ 75606444 | | | ] | | 721190 | | 577203 ] [ 1240368 |
Number of Properties  Egnter the total number of properties involved. #| 20 |
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $ 515.00 I
Method of Payment: Enclosed | | Deposit Account | X]
Deposit Account
{Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: #I 17-0055 |
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [Zl No [___l

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.
Marta S. Levine WZMW January 28, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0157




r— RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 05, Desarment o Commares
FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION P;t;nt and Trademark Office
e st 203 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
gl?e?leytli:\g ('::\':%ng Party D Mark If additional names of conveying parties attachedM OE::: "tli;:l I;Da ‘Y. »
Name | Menasha Corporation | [ 12 31 99 |
Formerly | J

Dlndividual l:' General Partnership |—_—, Limited Partnership Corporation D Association

D Other I l

Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization |__Wisconsin J
E\?e??\é‘;lltggaligﬁng Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name | Menasha Material Handling Corporation J
DBA/AKATA | |

Composed of | |

Address (lins 1) [ 1055 Corporate Center Drive |

Address (tine 2) [ ]

Address (line 3) | Oconomowoc | | Wisconsin | [ 53066 ]
City State/Country Zip Code
D Individual l:‘ General Partnership I__—_I Limited Partnership [ ] # document to be recorded is an

assignment and the receiving party is

not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached
(Designation must be a separate

Ij Other l I document from the Assignment.)

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [ Wisconsin I

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ ] wmarkir aaditional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
I | | | | | [ 770550 | [ 750496 | [ 619715 |

I || | | | [T ] I |
l | | | | | | | | |

| | | | || || || |
L | | . | || ]| || |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0158




TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademarks is made as of the _31st  day of December, 1999. by
Menasha Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation. with its principal place of business at 1643
Bergstrom Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 (“Assignor’). and Menasha Material Handling
Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation. with its principal place of business at 1055 Corporate
Center Drive, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066 (“Assignee™).

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of trademarks and the registrations and applications
for registration therefor, as shown on Exhibit A (which is attached hereto and incorporated by
reference), and the business and the good will of the business in connection with said trademarks;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire said trademarks. the registrations and
applications for registration therefor, and the business and good will of the business in
connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE. for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar ($1.00) and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly
acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and does hereby sell,
assign, and transfer to Assignee, Assignor’s entire right. title and interest in and to said
trademarks and the registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the
business and good will of the business in connection with said trademarks. and Menasha’s entire
right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity.
for past infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be
executed and sealed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

MENASHA CORPORATION

By: / %? ;W
s v
Na J.J. Sarosiek

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0159



STATE OF WISCONSIN )

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO )

Personally came before me this 31st day of December, 1999, the above-named individual,
to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the

same.
o T

V%arson No ry Public
State’of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: August 25, 2002.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0160



Trademarks and Trademark Applications being Assigned from
Menasha Corporation to Menasha Material Handling Corporation

U.S. TRADEMARKS
Mark:

CONVOY

FLIPAK

KD4845 SYSTEM
LEWISystems

MENASHA SERVICES
MAMS

ORBIS
PLASTIBOX
PLEXTON

PLUS + GRID
POLYLEWTON
SELECT-A-SHELF
STACK-N-NEST
STORAGE TOTE

TRACTION-ACTION

Registration No.:

915,776
1,240,369
2,103,045

1,064,467

2.293.180
2,271,210
721,190
577,203
1,240,368
770,550
750,496
619,715
1,865,475

1,241,195

EXHIBIT A

Issue Date:

6/29/71

5/31/83

10/07/97

4/26/77

11/16/99

8/17/99

9/12/61

7/14/53

5/31/83

6/02/64

6/04/63

1/24/56

11/29/94

6/07/83

TRADEMARK

Exp. Date:

6/29/01
5/31/03
10/07/07

4/26/07

11/16/09
8/17/09
9/12/01
7/14/03
5/31/03
6/02/04
6/04/03
1/24/06
11/29/04

6/07/03

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0161



U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark: Serial No.:
BULKPAK 75/498.660
CROSSPAK 75/606,663
CUT-N-WELD 75/734,399
ELPAK 75,606,658
OPTEPAK 75/528.630
O & Design 75/185,313
RACKSTAR 75/606,444
FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Country & Mark;

CANADA

STACK-N-NEST

MEXICO - BULKPAK

MEXICO

LEWISYSTEMS

MEXICO - ORBIS

PERU - ORBIS

Registration No.:

156,647

594,135

466,338
540,807

54450

Filing Date:

6/08/98
5/07/98
6/22/99
12/16/98
7/31/98
10/14/97

12/16/98

Issue Date:

5/03/98

8/27/98

4/28/93
1/30/97

4/28/99

Status:

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

In Process

Notice of Allowance

In Process

Exp. Date:

5/13/13

8/27/08

4/28/03

1/30/07

4/28/09

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002033

FRAME: 0162



FOREIGN TRADEMARK
APPLICATIONS

Country & Mark:

ARGENTINA - ORBIS

BOLIVIA - ORBIS

BRAZIL - ORBIS

CANADA - BULKPAK

CANADA - ORBIS

CHILE - ORBIS

COLUMBIA - ORBIS

ECUADOR - ORBIS

PARAGUAY - ORBIS

URUGUAY - ORBIS

VENEZUELA - LEWISYSTEMS

VENEZUELA - ORBIS

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

Serial No.:
2,192.271
01954
821520660
887719
824,343
440,376
98075272
92673
28316
309,360
14400/93

23600-98

Filing Date:

12/15/98
2/18/99
3/26/99
8/18/98
9/26/96
2/08/99
12/17/98
12/09/98
12/14/98
12/16/98
8/04/93

12/21/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0163



