FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

> 4RD 1-31-00

FC:482

475.00 CH

03-09-2000



101285646

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

J14 3 1 2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Menasha Corporation 12 31 99 Name **Formerly** Individual Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** General Partnership Other Wisconsin X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Menasha Material Handling Corporation Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1055 Corporate Center Drive Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Oconomowoc Wisconsin 53066 Zip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an x | Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Wisconsin Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/09/2000 BCDATES 00000020 170055 75498660 FC:481 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washimpra DERPARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2		Department of Commerce on tand Trademark Office
·····	Representative Name	and Address	Enter for the first Ro	eceiving Party o	nly.
Name					
Address (line 1)				1111 2 1	· · ·
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			And the second s	TAPOUR STATE OF A STATE OF THE	
Address (line 4)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and T	elephone Number (4)	14) 277 5000	
		Area Code and 1	elephone Number (4	14) 211-3000	
Name	Marta S. Levine				
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP				
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Av	enue			
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wisconsin	53202			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ched conveyance do	cument # [	5
Trademark A	Application Number(		n Number(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number				* * *
75498660	lemark Application Num 75606663	75734399	915776 Segisti	ration Number(	2103045
75606658	75528630	75185313	1064467	2293180	2271210
75606444				577203	
<u> </u>			721190	311203	1240368
Number of I	· Litter the	total number of pro	perties involved.	# 20	
Fee Amoun		<u>-</u>	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 515.0	0
Method of Deposit A		nclosed De	posit Account X		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 17-0055					
		Authorization to ch	narge additional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Marta S. L		mach	hevire	Jan	uary 28, 2000
Name (	of Person Signing	Si	gnature		ate Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additions	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [	Menasha Corporatio	on		12 31 99
Formerly [				
Individu	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation	Association
Other				
X Citizens	hip State of Incorporation/Organization	Wisconsin		
Receiving Enter Additions	Party I Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached	
Name	Menasha Mate	rial Handling Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed o	F			
Address (line	1055 Corpora	nte Center Drive		
Address (line	3)			
Address (line	Oconomowoc	Wisconsin State/Country		53066 Zip Code
Individ		Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and the	•
X Corporation  Association  Association  Association  not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
Other			(Designation mus document from th	•
X Citizen	ship/State of incorporation/Organizatio	wisconsin		
	Application Number(s) or Re	-		al numbers attached
	the Trademark Application Number or the Reg			
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		egistration Number(	
		770550	750496	619715
		1241195		
				[

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademarks is made as of the <u>31st</u> day of December, 1999, by Menasha Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 1645 Bergstrom Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 ("Assignor"), and Menasha Material Handling Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 1055 Corporate Center Drive, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of trademarks and the registrations and applications for registration therefor, as shown on Exhibit A (which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference), and the business and the good will of the business in connection with said trademarks;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire said trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and the business and good will of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the business and good will of the business in connection with said trademarks, and Menasha's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

MENASHA CORPORATION

Bv

Name

J.J. Sarosiek

Title:

Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
	)ss.
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO	)

Personally came before me this 31st day of December, 1999, the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

Lynn/Larson, Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: August 25, 2002.

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## Trademarks and Trademark Applications being Assigned from Menasha Corporation to Menasha Material Handling Corporation

#### U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark:	Registration No.:	Issue Date:	Exp. Date:
CONVOY	915,776	6/29/71	6/29/01
FLIPAK	1,240,369	5/31/83	5/31/03
KD4845 SYSTEM	2,103,045	10/07/97	10/07/07
LEWISystems	1,064,467	4/26/77	4/26/07
MENASHA SERVICES MAMS	2,293,180	11/16/99	11/16/09
ORBIS	2,271,210	8/17/99	8/17/09
PLASTIBOX	721,190	9/12/61	9/12/01
PLEXTON	577,203	7/14/53	7/14/03
PLUS + GRID	1,240,368	5/31/83	5/31/03
POLYLEWTON	770,550	6/02/64	6/02/04
SELECT-A-SHELF	750,496	6/04/63	6/04/03
STACK-N-NEST	619,715	1/24/56	1/24/06
STORAGE TOTE	1,865,475	11/29/94	11/29/04
TRACTION-ACTION	1,241,195	6/07/83	6/07/03

#### U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark:	Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Status:
BULKPAK	75/498,660	6/08/98	In Process
CROSSPAK	75/606,663	5/07/98	In Process
CUT-N-WELD	75/734,399	6/22/99	In Process
ELPAK	75,606,658	12/16/98	In Process
OPTEPAK	75/528,630	7/31/98	In Process
O & Design	75/185,313	10/14/97	Notice of Allowance
RACKSTAR	75/606,444	12/16/98	In Process

#### FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Country & Mark:	Registration No.:	Issue Date:	Exp. Date:
CANADA STACK-N-NEST	156,647	5/03/98	5/13/13
MEXICO - BULKPAK	594,135	8/27/98	8/27/08
MEXICO LEWISYSTEMS	466,338	4/28/93	4/28/03
MEXICO - ORBIS	540,807	1/30/97	1/30/07
PERU - ORBIS	54450	4/28/99	4/28/09

### FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

**RECORDED: 01/31/2000** 

Country & Mark:	Serial No.:	Filing Date:
ARGENTINA - ORBIS	2,192,271	12/15/98
BOLIVIA - ORBIS	01954	2/18/99
BRAZIL - ORBIS	821520660	3/26/99
CANADA - BULKPAK	887719	8/18/98
CANADA - ORBIS	824,343	9/26/96
CHILE - ORBIS	440,376	2/08/99
COLUMBIA - ORBIS	98075272	12/17/98
ECUADOR - ORBIS	92673	12/09/98
PARAGUAY - ORBIS	28316	12/14/98
URUGUAY - ORBIS	309,360	12/16/98
VENEZUELA - LEWISYSTEMS	14400/93	8/04/93
VENEZUELA - ORBIS	23600-98	12/21/98